Revenue from non-exchange transactions

Government grants & subsidies 14 212 630 721 194 145 116

Total revenue 221 421 285 198 719 154

Expenditure

Employee related cost 15 (84 254 495) (75 193 804)

Remuneration of councillors 16 (13 651 881) (12 652 515)

Audit fees 21 (2 471 005) (2 419 014)

Depreciation 17 (8 831 687) (10 260 286)

Finance costs 18 (21 860 462) (24 204 997)

Repairs and maintenance (141 081) (99 179)

Contracted services 19 (3 321 691) (2 410 706)

Grants and subsidies paid 20 (21 593 867) (28 880 816)

General expenses 22 (39 400 097) (37 019 420)

Total expenditure (195 526 266) (193 140 737)

Operating surplus 25 895 019 5 578 417

Profit/(loss) on disposal of assets 40 431 (85 906)

Gain on fair value adjustment 263 053 902 633

Actuarial (loss)/gain 28 000 (800 000)

Surplus for the year 26 226 503 5 595 144

6

Ehlanzeni District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Figures in Rand
Accumulated

surplus
Total net
assets

Opening balance as previously reported 27 779 934 27 779 934
Adjustments
Prior period adjustments 1 333 674 1 333 674

Balance at 01 July 2013 as restated 29 113 608 29 113 608
Changes in net assets
Prior period adjustments 119 726 119 726

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets 119 726 119 726
Surplus for the year 5 595 144 5 595 144

Total recognised income and expenses for the year 5 714 870 5 714 870

Total changes 5 714 870 5 714 870

Opening balance as previously reported 33 137 192 33 137 192
Adjustments
Prior year adjustments - Note 33 1 691 284 1 691 284

Balance at 01 July 2014 as restated 34 828 476 34 828 476
Changes in net assets
Prior period adjustments (673 468) (673 468)

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets (673 468) (673 468)
Surplus for the year 26 226 503 26 226 503

Total recognised income and expenses for the year 25 553 035 25 553 035

Total changes 25 553 035 25 553 035

Balance at 30 June 2015 60 381 511 60 381 511

7

Ehlanzeni District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

Cash Flow Statement
Figures in Rand Note(s) 2015 2014

Restated

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts

SARS 16 272 593 14 147 131

Grants 207 979 279 198 817 000

Interest income 3 948 774 2 640 885

Dividends received 386 424 -

Other receipts 61 403 372 63 334 024

289 990 442 278 939 040